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Worship & Music
Staff Lead: Rev. Mara, Senior Minister revmara@uusociety.org
Lay Lead: Stephen Rainville sdrasinger@gmail.com 

Area Members
Director of Music, Jennifer Carpenter jennifer@uusociety.org
Worship Associates, Rebecca Gurney rebecca.s.gurney@gmail.com 
Music Team, Maggi Hayes mehayes@uvm.edu
Music Team, Jonathan Sands Jonathan.sands@uvm.edu 
Flower Team, Sarah Forbes sarahforbesdesign@comcast.net 
Hospitality Team, Kim Watken Watkinfam@aol.com
Welcoming Ambassadors Task Force, Zoe Hart zoehart@myfairpoint.net   

Caring & Belonging
Staff Lead: Rev. Mara, Senior Minister revmara@uusociety.org 
Lay Lead: Suzy Haas suzyhaas@gmail.com 

Area Members
Membership Coordinator, Nina Dahlstedt Buss nina@uusociety.org 
CareNetwork, Martha Molpus mmolpus@sover.net
CareNetwork, Janice Lange Janice.Lange@uvm.edu
Membership Team, Peggy Derby peggy1@sover.net   
Women’s Alliance, Ellen Hsieh ellenhsieh@comcast.net 
Small Group Ministry, Jonathan Stevens jhstevens1@gmail.com 
Community Events Building, Lynn Douglas herbalwoman@gmail.com 
Women’s Spirituality, Elizabeth Clayton eaclaytonvt@gmail.com 
Theme Circles, Melinda Lee mnlee50@gmail.com 
Theme Circles, Kenneth Russell kennethrussell2@msn.com 

Justice & Outreach
Staff Lead: Rev. Mara, Senior Minister revmara@uusociety.org 
Lay Lead: Deborah DeLadurantaye arahanna@gmail.com 

Area Members
Racial Justice Task Force, Zoe Hart zoehart@myfairpoint.net
Racial Justice Task Force, Jud Lawrie jud@lawrie.com 
Economic Justice Task Force, Gene Bergman genebergman26@burlingtontelecom.net 
Economic Justice Task Force, Julielyn Gibbons julielyngibbons@gmail.com 
Animal Ministry, Janet Schneider veggy4life@gmail.com
Gun Violence Task Force, Jud Lawrie jud@lawrie.com 
Food Shelf Meals, Julielyn Gibbons julielyngibbons@gmail.com 
Partner Church, Bill Suiter wosuiter@comcast.net
JUMP, Woody Fulton fwfulton63@alumni.cmu.edu 

mailto:revmara@uusociety.org
mailto:sdrasinger@gmail.com
mailto:jennifer@uusociety.org
mailto:rebecca.s.gurney@gmail.com
mailto:mehayes@uvm.edu
mailto:Jonathan.sands@uvm.edu
mailto:sarahforbesdesign@comcast.net
mailto:Watkinfam@aol.com
mailto:zoehart@myfairpoint.net
mailto:revmara@uusociety.org
mailto:suzyhaas@gmail.com
mailto:nina@uusociety.org
mailto:mmolpus@sover.net
mailto:Janice.Lange@uvm.edu
mailto:peggy1@sover.net
mailto:watkinfam@aol.com
mailto:ellenhsieh@comcast.net
mailto:jhstevens1@gmail.com
mailto:herbalwoman@gmail.com
mailto:eaclaytonvt@gmail.com
mailto:mnlee50@gmail.com
mailto:kennethrussell2@msn.com
mailto:revmara@uusociety.org
mailto:arahanna@gmail.com
mailto:zoehart@myfairpoint.net
mailto:jud@lawrie.com
mailto:genebergman@burlingtontelecom.net
mailto:julielyngibbons@gmail.com
mailto:veggy4life@gmail.com
mailto:jud@lawrie.com
mailto:julielyngibbons@gmail.com
mailto:wosuiter@comcast.net
mailto:fwfulton63@alumni.cmu.edu


Spiritual Growth & Learning
Staff Lead: Martha Dallas, Director of Religious Education martha@uusociety.org 
Lay Lead: Nancy Hellen nbhellen@gmail.com

Area Members
Youth Ministry Coordinator, Tiffany Tillman youthgroup@uusociety.org
Youth Ministry Advisory Team, Tiffany Tillman youthgroup@uusociety.org 
Children’s RE Team, Jennifer Schollmeyer jaschollmeyer@gmail.com 
Adult RE Team, Nancy Hellen nbhellen@gmail.com 
Campus Ministry Coordinator, Scott Krasner campusministry@uusociety.org 
Library Team, Jeanne Lynch LBJ23515@gmail.com 
Labyrinth Ministry, Carol MacDonald carol@carolmacdonald.com 

Stewardship & Resources
Staff Lead: Christina Fulton, Director of Operations & Finance xina@uusociety.org
Lay Lead: TBD

Area Members
Facilities Manager, Bob Furrer Bob@uusociety.org
Finance Team, Alana Shaw acshaw27@myfairpoint.net 
Property Team, Jim Lawson jim@jimlawson.org 
Property Team, Mark Kuprych markkuprych@burlingtontelecom.net
Sanctuary Team, Mary Gade mgade@burlingtontelecom.net
Garden Team, Nancy Knox ospreyvt@gmail.org
Stewardship Team, Nancy Knox ospreyvt@gmail.net
Stewardship Team, Kim Hier HierK@BioTek.com 
Planned Giving, Nick Nixon nixonwp@yahoo.com 
Planned Giving, Jan Abott jabbott4111@myfairpoint.net 
Archives, Mary Gade mgade@burlingtontelecom.net
Personnel Team, Lynn Clauer LynnClauer@gmail.com 

Independent Teams
Safety Team, Suzy Comerford scomerford@burlingtontelecom.net
Safety Team, Rebecca Grimm vtgrimms@burlingtontelecom.net 
Healthy CongregationTeam, Peggy Owen Sands powen@uvm.edu 
Nominating Team, 
Endowment Fund Team, Jason Cadwell jcadwell@vermontpurefinancial.com 

Board of Trustees
President, Gene Bergman genebergman26@burlingtontelecom.net
Vice President, Tracy Titchner tracy@jimlawson.org 
Secretary, Todd Schlossberg greenmountainlaw@hotmail.com 
At Large, Debby Bergh debbergh@comcast.net
At Large, Michael Swaidner michael@popcolor.biz
At Large, Marla Emery marla.r.emery@gmail.com 
At Large, Louis deRosset louis.derosset@uvm.edu 
At Large, Henry Schek htschek@gmail.com 
At Large, Rosanne Greco rosanne05403@aol.com

*You may reach all Board Members at Board@uusociety.org 
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